
NSA Discipline Hearing Dates 2020 
Niagara Soccer Association, 94-6 Dunkirk Road, St. Catharines L2P 3H4 (905) 984-8411 

ALL Hearings are conducted at the Niagara Soccer Association Offices. 
Website: Niagara Soccer/Discipline  Email: discipline@niagarasoccer.net 

1. Listed below is the NSA Hearing Schedule for Incidents Reported in the following Leagues:  
• Niagara Soccer League (NSL) U13 and above  
• Peninsula Soccer League (PSL) All Divisions  
• Peninsula Veterans Soccer League (PVSL) All Divisions  

Received Red Card up to Reviewed

Day of week Month and Date Day of Week Month and Date

Wednesday May 6, 2020 Wednesday May 13, 2020

Wednesday May 13, 2020 Wednesday May 20, 2020

Wednesday May 20, 2020 Wednesday May 27, 2020

Wednesday May  27, 2020    Wednesday June 3, 2020

Wednesday June 3, 2020 Wednesday June 10, 2020

Wednesday June 10, 2020 Wednesday June 17, 2020

Wednesday June 17, 2020 Wednesday June 24, 2020

Wednesday June 24, 2020 Wednesday July 8, 2020

Wednesday July  8, 2020 Wednesday July 15, 2020

Wednesday July 15, 2020 Wednesday July 22, 2020

Wednesday July 22, 2020 Wednesday July 29, 2020

Wednesday July 29, 2020 Wednesday August 5, 2020

Wednesday August 5, 2020 Wednesday August 12, 2020

Wednesday August 12, 2020 Wednesday August 19, 2020

Wednesday August 19, 2020 Wednesday August 26, 2020

Wednesday August 26, 2020 Wednesday September 2, 2020

Wednesday September 2, 2020 Wednesday September 9, 2020

Wednesday September 9, 2020 Wednesday September 16, 2020

Wednesday September 16, 2020 Wednesday September 23, 2020

Wednesday September 23, 2020 Wednesday September 30, 2020

Wednesday September 30, 2020 Wednesday October 7, 2020

Wednesday October 7, 2020 Wednesday October 14, 2020

Wednesday October 14, 2020 Wednesday October 21, 2020

http://niagarasa.com/DisplayPage.aspx?PageID=210
mailto:discipline@niagarasoccer.net


Administration fee for Discipline by Review                  $25.00 
Administration fee for Discipline by Hearing                $50.00 
Failure to Appear or to be Represented, Fee        $100.00 
Request for Hearing Fee        $50.00 
Request for Postponement                  $50.00 
Failure to pay as administration fee by the stipulated date   $25.00 
Failure to bring player book in within 48hrs after discipline review or hearing $50.00     
    

All misconducts will be dealt with by Discipline by Review, where permitted under OS Policies on Discipline. 

Discipline decisions made under the Discipline by Review System may not be appealed. 

An accused who is subject to Discipline by Review has the right to be disciplined by Discipline by Hearing by 
submitting a request and a $50.00 hearing fee, within three (3) days of receiving a dismissal, to the Niagara 
Soccer Association, 94 Dunkirk Rd Unit 6., St Catharines, On L2P 3H4, by fax to (905) 984-8422 or by email to 
discipline@niagarasoccer.net 

For all misconducts where Discipline by Hearing is required, the accused will be notified by fax, phone or 
email and must appear at the next scheduled Discipline Hearing date with their player book.  

Failure to appear at a Discipline Hearing, when required to do so, will result in an individual accused being 
suspended from all soccer activities and an organization being fined, per Niagara S.A. Rules and Regulations. 

If an accused wishes to request another hearing after failing to attend a hearing when required to do so, he/
she must submit a request by fax or email, with a $100.00 non-refundable fee. 

Any party required to attend a hearing may request one (1) postponement of a hearing. The party must 
request a hearing by fax or email and submit the $50.00 fee, no later than four (4) days prior to the date of 
that hearing, stating the reason for requesting the postponement. Should the request be denied, the fee 
shall be refunded. No fee is payable by the person(s) who filed the misconduct report(s) on which the 
charge(s) is/are based. 

An accused has the right to bring witnesses, an advisor and observers to any Discipline Hearing as published 
in OS Policies on Discipline. 

All suspensions will start the Thursday following the scheduled review/hearing date. If for any reason that 
game is rescheduled, it is the responsibility of the accused to sit out for that game when it is rescheduled.  

In all cases of alleged referee assault, the accused shall immediately be suspended from all soccer related 
activities.  

It is the responsibility of all Clubs to disseminate this discipline policy to their coaches and players. 


